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DOCTRINE 
On God’s Righteousness 

1-11 

APPLICATION 
Of God’s Righteousness 
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15:14-21 

CONCLUSION 
Of God’s Righteousness 
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15:22-33 
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16:1-24 
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16:25-27 

15:14- 
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OUTLINE 
V. Conclusion for God’s Right.   15:14-16:27 
    A. Purposes of Paul          15:14-21 
    B. Plans of Paul                15:22-33 
    C. Personal Greetings of Paul        16:1-24 

 1. Greetings to Romans        16:1-16 
     a. Recommendation of Phoebe   16:1-2 
     b. Greetings to Individuals     16:3-15 
  1) Prisca and Aquila   16:3-5a 
  2) A Few Men & Women  16:5b-9 



16:7  Greet Andronicus and Junias, 
 my kinsmen and my fellow 
 prisoners, who are  outstanding 
 among the apostles, who also 
 were in Christ before me.  



APPLICATIONS 
1.  Importance of Each One 
2.  Value of Women 
3.  Ministry of All 
4.  Ministry Work Ethic 
5.  Unity of Body 
6.  Suffering Typical 
 

Cenchrea 



SUFFERING 
1.  Risked life -   Prisca & Aquila (3)  
2.  Fellow prisoners -  Adronicus & 

     Junias (7) 



16:7  Greet Andronicus and Junias, 
 my kinsmen and my fellow 
 prisoners, who are  outstanding 
 among the apostles, who also 
 were in Christ before me.  



16:7  Greet Andronicus and Junias, 
 my kinsmen and my fellow 
 prisoners, who are  outstanding 
 among the apostles, who also 
 were in Christ before me.  



16:8  Greet Ampliatus, my beloved 
 in the Lord.  



APPLICATIONS 
1.   Importance of Each One 
2.   Value of Women 
3.   Ministry of All 
4.   Ministry Work Ethic 
5.   Unity of Body 
6.   Suffering Typical 
7.   Heart Attitude 

Cenchrea 



BELOVED 
1.  Paul as Scholar -   background 
2.  Paul as Apostle -   position 
3.  Paul as Theologian -  spiritual 
4.  Paul as Friend-   personal  

  Epaenetus (5), Ampliatus (8),  
    Stachys (9), & Persis (12) 
 Phil 1:7, 4:1, 1Th 2:7-8, 17-20  



16:9  Greet Urbanus, our fellow 
 worker in Christ, and Stachys 
 my beloved.  



CHRIST-LIKENESS 
1.  In Christ -  all 
2.  Work ethic -   most 
3.  Courageous -  suffering 
4.  Beloved -  Epaenetus (5), Ampliatus (8), 

          Stachys (9), & Persis (12) 
5.  Outstanding -  Adronicus & Junias (7)  
6.  Approved -  Apelles (10) 
7.  Choice -   Rufus (13) 



APPLICATIONS 
1.   Importance of Each One 
2.   Value of Women 
3.   Ministry of All 
4.   Ministry Work Ethic 
5.   Unity of Body 
6.   Suffering Typical 
7.   Heart Attitude 
8.   Christlikeness 

Cenchrea 



16:9  Greet Urbanus, our fellow 
 worker in Christ, and Stachys 
 my beloved.  



OUTLINE 
V. Conclusion for God’s Right.   15:14-16:27 
 

    C. Personal Greetings of Paul        16:1-24 
 1. Greetings to Romans        16:1-16 
     a. Recommendation of Phoebe   16:1-2 
     b. Greetings to Individuals     16:3-15 
  1) Prisca and Aquila   16:3-5a 
  2) A Few Men & Women  16:5b-9 
  3) Households & Others     16:10-15  



16:10  Greet Apelles, the approved 
 in Christ. Greet those who are of 
 the household of Aristobulus.  



TERMS 
1.   Commend -  sunisthmi (sunistemi) 
2.   Servant -   diakonos (diakonos) 
3.   Greet -  aspazomai (aspazomai) 
4. Approved -  dokimos (dokimos)  

   victory after testing 



16:10  Greet Apelles, the approved 
 in Christ. Greet those who are of 
 the household of Aristobulus.  



16:11  Greet Herodion, my kinsman. 
 Greet those of the household of 
 Narcissus, who are in the Lord.  



16:11  Greet Herodion, my kinsman. 
 Greet those of the household of 
 Narcissus, who are in the Lord.  



16:12  Greet Tryphaena and 
 Tryphosa, workers in the Lord. 
 Greet Persis the beloved, who 
 has worked hard in the Lord.  



16:12  Greet Tryphaena and 
 Tryphosa, workers in the Lord. 
 Greet Persis the beloved, who 
 has worked hard in the Lord.  



16:13  Greet Rufus, a choice man in 
 the Lord, also his mother and 
 mine.  



TERMS 
1.   Commend -  sunisthmi (sunistemi) 
2.   Servant -   diakonos (diakonos) 
3.   Greet -  aspazomai (aspazomai) 
4. Approved -  dokimos (dokimos) 
5. Choice -   eklekton (eklekton) 



16:13  Greet Rufus, a choice man in 
 the Lord, also his mother and 
 mine.  



16:13-14  Greet Asyncritus, Phlegon, 
 Hermes, Patrobas, Hermas and 
 the brethren with them.  
 15 Greet Philologus and Julia, 
 Nereus and his sister, and 
 Olympas, and all the saints who 
 are with them.   



OUTLINE 
V. Conclusion for God’s Right.   15:14-16:27 
    A. Purposes of Paul          15:14-21 
    B. Plans of Paul                15:22-33 
    C. Personal Greetings of Paul        16:1-24 

 1. Greetings to Romans        16:1-16 
     a. Recommendation of Phoebe   16:1-2 
     b. Greetings to Individuals     16:3-15 
     c. Concluding Greeting   16:16  



16:16  Greet one another with a holy 
kiss. All the churches of Christ greet 
you.  



16:16  Greet one another with a holy 
kiss. All the churches of Christ greet 
you.  



How much do you have 
in common with Paul’s 

friends??? 

Sea of Galilee 


